

Corporate News

Eva Weiß appointed to the Executive Board of Deutsche Wohnen

Berlin, August 21, 2023. Today, the Supervisory Board of Deutsche Wohnen has appointed Eva Weiß to the Management Board of Deutsche Wohnen. Effective September 1, 2023, 54-year-old Eva Weiß will join the Management Board of Deutsche Wohnen as CDO (Chief Development Officer). Her future responsibilities will include new construction and existing investments, technical infrastructure, IT, legal and compliance matters, sustainability, and public affairs.

Fabian Heß, Chairman of the Supervisory Board, says: "I am delighted to welcome Eva Weiß to the Management Board of Deutsche Wohnen. Her appointment means we're gaining a proven expert in the real estate and construction industry who brings nearly 30 years of professional experience in this sector to the company. I am confident that her expertise will contribute significantly to the successful advancement of Deutsche Wohnen."

Eva Weiß was born in Mönchengladbach-Rheydt in 1969 and is a qualified banking professional and real estate specialist. She entered the industry in 1993 and has been with the project developers BUWOG Bauträger since 2015, where she rose to the position of Managing Director in 2020. BUWOG Bauträger GmbH in Germany and BUWOG Group GmbH in Austria can both look back to 70 years of experience in the residential property market.

Lars Urbansky will head the management team as sole CEO and thus retain his responsibilities for property management, facility management, customer communication and strategy, human resources, investment management, integration, and the nursing segment. As CFO, Olaf Weber continues to be responsible for the areas of finance, accounting, controlling, investor relations, and taxes.

September 1, 2023, Konstantina Kanellopoulos will be stepping down from her position as Board Member of Deutsche Wohnen SE at her own request and upon amicable mutual agreement.

Deutsche Wohnen SE Mecklenburgische Straße 57 14197 Berlin deutsche-wohnen.com

Contact

phone: +49 30 897 86 5413 fax: +49 30 897 86 5419 ir@deutsche-wohnen.com

About Deutsche Wohnen

Deutsche Wohnen is one of the leading publicly listed property companies in Europe and is part of the Vonovia Group. The business focus of the company is on managing its own portfolio of residential properties in dynamic metropolitan regions and conurbations in Germany. Deutsche Wohnen sees itself as having both a social responsibility and a duty to maintain and newly develop good-quality and affordable housing in vibrant residential neighbourhoods. As of 30 June 2023, the portfolio comprised a total of around 140,000 residential units.

Important note

This publication is neither an offer to sell nor a solicitation to buy securities.

To the extent that this document contains forward-looking statements, these are not facts and are recognisable by such words as 'will', 'expect', 'believe', 'estimate', 'intend', 'endeavour', 'assume' and similar expressions. These statements express the intentions, opinions or current expectations and assumptions of Deutsche Wohnen and the individuals acting in concert with it. The forward-looking statements are based on current plans, estimates and forecasts that Deutsche Wohnen and the individuals acting in concert with it. The forward-looking in concert with it have made to the best of their knowledge, but do not make any claims as to their future accuracy. Forward-looking statements are subject to risks and uncertainties that are generally difficult to predict and are usually not within the control of Deutsche Wohnen or the individuals acting in concert with it. It should be remembered that the actual results or consequences may differ considerably from those mentioned or contained in the forward-looking statements.

Contact

phone: +49 30 897 86 5413 fax: +49 30 897 86 5419 ir@deutsche-wohnen.com